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144 Total Tracts

141
141

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

141 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts Remaining

3-

As of November 9, 2018

LEASE SALE 251 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36393
G36395
G36396

G36425
G36426
G36435
G36440

G36407

G36423
G36424

G36448

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Atwater Valley

 294
 338
 339

 956
 957
 426
 470

 978

 871
 872

   10

00059

00078

00689

01500

02481

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, November 9, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 251.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 29, 2018


