## Leasing Activities Information



## **LEASE SALE 251 STATISTICS**

## As of November 9, 2018

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 141 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
141 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
142 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
143 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
144 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
145 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
146 Total Tracts
147 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
148 Total Tracts
149 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
149 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
140 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
141 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
142 Total Tracts
143 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
143 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
144 Total Tracts
145 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
146 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
147 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
148 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
149 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
140 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
141 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
142 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
143 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
144 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
145 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
146 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
147 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
148 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
149 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
149 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
140 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
140 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
141 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
142 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
143 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
144 Total Tracts

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, November 9, 2018, in Phase 2 of Sale 251. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Hess Corporation			
		G36393	Mississippi Canyon	294
		G36395	Mississippi Canyon	338
		G36396	Mississippi Canyon	339
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36425	Garden Banks	956
		G36426	Garden Banks	957
		G36435	Green Canyon	426
		G36440	Green Canyon	470
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36407	Mississippi Canyon	978
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.			
		G36423	Garden Banks	871
		G36424	Garden Banks	872
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
		G36448	Atwater Valley	10

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: November 29, 2018